OP \$365.00 4543498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank	FORMERLY First Merit Bank, N.A.	11/12/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Short's Brewing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	211 Industrial Park	
City:	Elk Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49629	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Short's Brewing Company	
Street Address:	211 Industrial Park	
City:	Elk Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49629	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

THOI EITH NOMBERS Total. 14				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4543498	AORTA ALE		
Registration Number:	4543505	AWW JEAH		
Registration Number:	4543497	BEARD OF ZEUS		
Registration Number:	4163813	CONTROVERSIALE		
Registration Number:	4070571			
Registration Number:	4543496	GOOD HUMANS		
Registration Number:	3897243	HUMA LUPA LICIOUS		
Registration Number:	4543494	HUMA		
Registration Number:	4141973	NICIE SPICIE		
Registration Number:	4228860	NOBLE CHAOS		
Registration Number:	4190521	SHORT'S BREW		
Registration Number:	3897408	SHORT'S BREWING COMPANY		
Registration Number:	4543492	SOFT PARADE		
		TRADEMARK		

900529459 REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0332

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4135424	THE LIBERATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2319477900

Email: gjdonahue@krlawtc.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Donahue Address Line 1: 412 S. Union St.

Address Line 4: Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49684

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Gregory J DonahueSIGNATURE:/Gregory J Donahue/DATE SIGNED:01/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0333

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 12 day of 100/EMBER 2019 by The Huntington National Bank, successor by merger to First Merit Bank, N.A., ("Lender"), to Short's Brewing Company, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, successor by conversion of Short's Brewing Company, a Michigan corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated July 3, 2014, filed on August 14, 2014 with the United State Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), in Reel 005343, Frame 0304-0319, that certain Security Agreement dated July 16, 2014, filed on August 14. 2014 with the United State Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), in Reel 005343, Frame 0320-0334 and that certain Security Agreement dated July 16, 2014, filed on August 14, 2014 with the United State Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), in Reel 005343, Frame 0335-0348 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in, inter alia, such Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to those items of collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, in connection with the payment in full of all loans of Grantor with Lender, all liens and security interest in the Trademark Collateral were fully released without further action.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Lender hereby declares that the security interest granted by Grantor to Lender in the Trademark Collateral is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to such Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer on the date first written above.

> The Huntington National Bank Successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.

By: Malla By: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0334

SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,543,498, Registered June 3, 2014 related to "Aorta Ale".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,543,505, Registered June 3, 2014 related to "Aww Jeah".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,543,497, Registered June 3, 2014 related to "Beard of Zeus".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,163,813, Registered June 26, 2012 related to "Controversiale".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,070,571, Registered December 13, 2011 related to "the mark consisting of a ring of hops above the lower half of a male figure's body. The male figure is wearing shorts and its legs bent at the knees".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,543,496, Registered June 3, 2014 related to "Good Humans".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,897,243, Registered December 28, 2010 related to "Huma Lupa Licious".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,543,494, Registered June 3, 2014 related to "Huma".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,141,973, Registered May 15, 2012 related to "Nicie Spicie".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,228,860, Registered October 23, 2012 related to "Noble Chaos".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,190,521, Registered August 14, 2012 related to "Short's Brew".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,897,408, Registered December 28, 2010 related to "Short's Brewing Company".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,543,492, Registered June 3, 2014 related to "Soft Parade".
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,135,424, Registered May 1, 2010 related to "The Liberator".